HAZARDOUS
LOCATION
LIGHTING
Printed in Canada.
© 2021 STANDARD Products Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment.
Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.

120-277
277-480
ORDERING GUIDE
≥ ≤
≥ ≤
≥ ≤
≥ ≤
≥ ≤
≥ ≤
≥ ≤
≥ ≤
LUMINAIRES            15
Vapor Tights
16            LUMINAIRES
VX4-L GEN. 2
CLASS I, DIVISION 2 & CLASS III, DIVISION 1 & 2
HAZARDOUS LOCATION LED VAPOR TIGHT
• Compliances
 − Class I - Division 2, Groups A, B, C and D, T4A for
ambient 40°C and T5 for ambient of 25°C
 − Class III - Division 1 & 2, T4A for ambient 40°C and
T5 for ambient of 25°C
ORDERING GUIDE
VX4 L
Series Lamp type Lumen
package delivered
CRI Volts
(V)
Color temp.
(K)
Options
VX4 L - LED S1B -
S2B -
S3B -
S4B -
}
Refer to the
technical
specification
table for more
details
80 - 80 H -
W -
347
120-277
30K -
35K -
40K -
50K -
3 000
3 500
4 000
5 000
SS -
KV -
DL1,2 -
PC -
SFAL -
SFPL -
TP -
L6 -
L10 -
L6-BK -
L10-BK -
AC3 -
RGB-454 -
Stainless steel latches
10kV surge protector
Emergency back up (0°C to +25°C),
for 120-277V only
Polycarbonate ribbed frosted lens
Smooth frosted acrylic lens
Smooth frosted polycarbonate lens
Vandal resistant screws
6' white power cord
10' white power cord
6' black power cord
10' black power cord
Aviation cable kit
Wall mount bracket (45º)
 1 When selecting DL option, the fixture maintains wet location status, however, NEMA 4X and IP ratings are no longer applicable
 2 Fixture functional in AC mode, when power goes off emergency battery back-up powers LED boards. One emergency battery back-up per fixture is standard unless otherwise specified
 3 Aviation cable length based in selected power cable length
 4 Horizontal wall mount
warranty
yrs5 LED

Two MR16 Weather-Proof
See lamp selection chart below
ORDERING GUIDE
hazardous
location
ICES
005
BOTTOM VIEW
1- AC ON Pilot LED
2- Breather Valve
3- Test Switch
1 2 3
OVERVIEW
Input voltage (V AC) 120/347
Output voltage (V DC) 12
Output power (W) 36 - 200
Scan for more details
32            EMERGENCY LIGHTING
SLRXP
HAZARDOUS LOCATION REMOTE FIXTURE
Class I, div 1 & 2, groups C & D
Class II, div1 & 2, groups F & G
Class III
6, 12 or 24 V DC Models
SLRXP
Series Head Nbr of lamps DC Volts
(V DC operational)
Watts
(W)
Lamp type Mounting Options
SLRXP 1 -
2 -
Single
Double
(with J-Box)
1 -
2 -
Single lamp per head
Double lamp per head
06-24V - 6 to 24 4W - 4 LR - LED CM -
PM -
WM -
Ceiling mount
Pendant mount
Wall mount
LGD - Die cast lens
guard5W - 5 LA - LED
12-24V - 12 to 54 6W - 6 LA - LED
7W - 7
ORDERING GUIDE - LED
LED
�xture
hazardous
location
ICES
005
OVERVIEW
Light source Quartz, LED
DC voltage (V DC) 6, 12, 24
Scan for more details
33            2026-01-28            ST_HAZARDOUS_EN
NOTES
34            2026-01-28            ST_HAZARDOUS_EN
NOTES
Printed in Canada.
© 2021 STANDARD Products Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment.
Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.